

SB029_L.005

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

SB20-029 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, line 7, strike "**rules.**" and substitute
2 "**rules - repeal.**".
- 3 Page 3, line 9, after "(d)" insert "(I)".
- 4 Page 3, line 9, strike "A".
- 5 Page 3, line 10, strike "PARTICIPANT ENROLLED IN" and substitute "ANY
6 ASSISTANCE UNIT THAT RECEIVES A BASIC CASH ASSISTANCE PAYMENT
7 FROM".
- 8 Page 3, line 13, strike "BASIC CASH ASSISTANCE" and substitute
9 "SUPPLEMENTAL".
- 10 Page 3, line 14, strike "A PARTICIPANT" and substitute "AN ASSISTANCE
11 UNIT".
- 12 Page 3, line 15, after "SECTION." insert "TO THE EXTENT ALLOWABLE
13 UNDER FEDERAL LAW, THIS ONE-TIME SUPPLEMENTAL PAYMENT IS NOT
14 INCOME FOR THE PURPOSE OF ANY PUBLICLY FUNDED PROGRAM."
- 15 Page 3, after line 17 insert:
16 "(II) THIS SUBSECTION (1)(d) IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE JULY 1,
17 2021."
- 18 Page 3, line 24, strike "**use.**" and substitute "**use - repeal.**".
- 19 Page 3, line 25, after "(2.5)" insert "(a)".
- 20 Page 3, after line 26 insert:
21 "(b) THIS SUBSECTION (2.5) IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE JULY 1,
22 2021."

** ** ** ** **